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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 598

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)
[Passed March 5, 1992; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal
block grant moneys out of the treasury from the
balance of available federal block grant moneys remain-
ing unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
ninety-two, to the division of human services, account
no. 9149, supplementing chapter thirteen, acts of the
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred
ninety-one, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of
federal block grant moneys, receivable for new programs
and available for expenditure in fiscal year 1991-1992, a
portion of the same is hereby appropriated by the terms of
this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the budget bill, chapter thirteen, acts of the Legis-
lature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
one, be supplemented by adding to title two, section nine
thereof, as follows:
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TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 9. Appropriations from federal block grants.
181a— Diwvision of Human Services—
Child Care and Development
Acct. No. 9149
TO BE PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS

1 Unclassified—Total .........covvvvvinn.. $6,065,173

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year 1991-
1992 by providing for a new account to be established
therein to appropriate federal block grant moneys
received for expenditure in the fiscal year 1991-1992.
Such amount shall be available for expenditure upon
passage of the bill.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies
that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

.............................

Chairman Senate Committee

Wf’ L.

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

17 from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

i Governor
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